

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Master

File Number: 54923

File ID: 54923 File Type: Resolution Status: Items Referred

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: MADISON FOOD

POLICY COUNCIL

File Created Date: 02/28/2019

Final Action:

File Name: Allocating \$50,000 in previously authorized funds from

Miscellaneous Appropriations to fund proposals received during the 2019 Madison Food Policy Council

"SEED" Grants funding process.

Title: BY TITLE ONLY - Approving the allocation of \$50,000 in previously authorized

funds from Miscellaneous Appropriations to fund proposals received during the 2019 Madison Food Policy Council "SEED" Grants funding process, and

authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into agreements with the associated

agencies, organizations, groups, and individuals to implement the designated

projects or programs.

Notes:

Sponsors: Paul R. Soglin, Ledell Zellers, Arvina Martin and

Rebecca Kemble

Attachments: 2019 SEED Grant Funding Recommendations.pdf

Author: George Reistad, Food Policy Coordinator

Entered by: lveldran@cityofmadison.com

Effective Date:

Enactment Number:

Hearing Date:

Published Date:

Approval History

	Version	Date	Approver	Action
--	---------	------	----------	--------

History of Legislative File

Ver-	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:
sion:						Date:	

1 Mayor's Office 02/28/2019 Referred for

Introduction

Action Text: This Resolution was Referred for Introduction

Notes: Madison Food Policy Council

1 COMMON COUNCIL 03/05/2019 Refer MADISON FOOD Pass

POLICY COUNCIL

Action Text: A motion was made by Baldeh, seconded by Verveer, to Refer to the MADISON FOOD POLICY

COUNCIL. The motion passed by voice vote/other.

Notes:

1 MADISON FOOD POLICY 04/03/2019 COUNCIL

Text of Legislative File 54923

Fiscal Note

Fiscal Note Pending.

Title

BY TITLE ONLY - Approving the allocation of \$50,000 in previously authorized funds from Miscellaneous Appropriations to fund proposals received during the 2019 Madison Food Policy Council "SEED" Grants funding process, and authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into agreements with the associated agencies, organizations, groups, and individuals to implement the designated projects or programs.

Body

Introduced by title only at the 3/5/19 Common Council meeting.